502812003 05/16/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2858597

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name Executi			
PRASHANT JAIN				09/20/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	JOHN K.	JOHN K. THOMAS				
Street Address:	1490 W.	121ST AVENUE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	02				
City:	WESTM	NSTER				
State/Country:	COLORA	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80234	80234				
· · · ·		374299				
Property Type 8374			Number 299			
				-		
		312)775-8100				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> US Mail.	(3	312)775-8100 S he e-mail address i	irst; if that is un	successful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(3 be sent to t	,	irst; if that is un	successful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	(3 be sent to t 3 m	t he e-mail address i 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews	-ip.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(3 <i>be sent to t</i> 3 m : N	t he e-mail address i 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews ICANDREWS, HELD	-ip.com & MALLOY, LTI			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(3 be sent to t 3 m : N 5	the e-mail address in 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews ICANDREWS, HELD 00 W. MADISON ST	-ip.com & MALLOY, LTI			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 be sent to t 3 m 5 5 3	t he e-mail address i 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews ICANDREWS, HELD	-ip.com & MALLOY, LTE REET			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will (US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 be sent to t 3 m 5 5 3 C	the e-mail address in 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews ICANDREWS, HELD 00 W. MADISON ST 4TH FLOOR	-ip.com & MALLOY, LTE REET			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 be sent to t 3 m 5 3 3 C 1UMBER:	the e-mail address in 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews ICANDREWS, HELD 00 W. MADISON ST 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS	-ip.com & MALLOY, LTE REET 50661			
Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(3 be sent to t 3 m 5 3 3 C 1UMBER:	the e-mail address in 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews ICANDREWS, HELD 00 W. MADISON ST 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 78741US01	-ip.com & MALLOY, LTE REET 50661 NDREWS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 be sent to t 3 m 5 3 3 C 1UMBER:	the e-mail address in 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews ICANDREWS, HELD 00 W. MADISON ST 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 78741US01 PETER J. MCA	-ip.com & MALLOY, LTE REET 50661 NDREWS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	(3 be sent to t 3 m 5 3 3 C 1UMBER:	the e-mail address in 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews ICANDREWS, HELD 00 W. MADISON ST 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 78741US01 PETER J. MCA /Peter J. McAnc	-ip.com & MALLOY, LTE REET 50661 NDREWS			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	8 · · · ·	<u>Sample Form donner PTO/SB/15) ((</u> et Number (Optional))M0060
eas, I/We, <u>Prashant Jain</u>	TensorComm, Incorpor	ated, hereafter
ed to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful hods for managing alignment and latency in inter	erence cancellation	
Application Number <u>11/858,074</u>		
for which an application for a United States Patent was	executed on	, and
eas, John K. Thomas of TensorComm.	incorporated	here referred
	incorporated	

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	20	day of	September	20 07-
atNes	tminster,	CO		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Prastrant Prastrant	Jain Jain			
State ofC County ofA_D_A) <u>MS</u>)	A	I.A. 20th June 2002	raymd
Before me persona	lly appeared said <u>Pr</u>	ashant Jain		
and acknowledged	the foregoing instruc	nent to be his fre	e act and deed this2	20**n
day of <u>Septer</u>	mber 20_0;	<u>}</u>		
Seal				

PATENT REEL: 020003 TEN1E: 0022 REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 05/16/2014